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EIP-AGRI activities 2014-2020 (per theme)

Building the EIP-AGRI network (capacity building)

Event Date Place Type

Programming innovation - How to use the Rural Development
Toolkit most effectively for the implementation of the EIP

Programming Innovation in Rural Development - Linking
Innovation and Science

Promoting the first call of Horizon 2020 2014 Belgium Workshop

Launching Operational Groups and EIP Networking in Rural
Development Programmes

Regional Workshop on "Establishing Operational Groups under
Rural Development Programmes"

Regional Workshop on "Establishing Operational Groups under
Rural Development Programmes"

Regional Workshop on "Establishing Operational Groups under
Rural Development Programmes"

Regional Workshop on "Establishing Operational Groups under Czech

2013 Spain Seminar

2013 Germany Seminar

2014 Belgium Seminar

2014 Portugal Workshop

2014 Slovenia Workshop

2014 Estonia Workshop

Rural Development Programmes" 2014 Republic Workshop
rnl bevelopment brogrammes RS 014 France  Workshop
E\I;cs)trzrc:‘::;n:n((:jr?:ttle\;:\ét?/nedi|L?1a()r\:]a|?i?) rEhrouqh agricultural knowledge 2015 Ireland Seminar
g:f/vg%rgggnfto; rlggr(_)av;t;fgsunder measure 16 in Rural 2015 Estonia Workshop
EIP-AGRI Networking and Communication 2016 Hungary Workshop
Operational Groups: first experiences 2016 Italy Workshop
Moving EIP-AGRI implementation forward 2017 Greece Seminar
Agri-innovation Summit 2017 / WS Digitising rural economies 2017 Portugal Workshop
Enabling farmers for the digital age: the role of AKIS 2018 Latvia Workshop
From Operational Group project to impact 2018 Italy Seminar
Agri-Innovation Summit 2019 2019 France Seminar
CAP Strategic Plans: the key role of AKIS in Member States 2020 Online Seminar
Publication Date Type
Funding opportunities under Horizon 2020 - Calls 2014 2013 Brochure
EIP-AGRI Service Point - How can we help you? 2014 Brochure
Innovation support services 2014 Brochure
Egdf?gfégt? opportunities related to innovation in agriculture, food 2014 Brochure
Funding opportunities under Horizon 2020 - Calls 2015 2014 Brochure
Operational Groups - Turning your idea into innovation 2014 Brochure
EIP-AGRI Focus Groups 2015 Brochure
\
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https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-seminar-programming-innovation-how-use
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-seminar-programming-innovation-how-use
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-seminar-programming-innovation-rural
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-seminar-programming-innovation-rural
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-first-call-horizon-2020
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-seminar-launching-operational-groups-and
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-seminar-launching-operational-groups-and
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-regional-workshop-establishing
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-regional-workshop-establishing
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-regional-workshop-establishing-0
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-regional-workshop-establishing-0
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-regional-workshop-establishing-1
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-regional-workshop-establishing-1
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-regional-workshop-establishing-2
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-regional-workshop-establishing-2
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-regional-workshop-establishing-3
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-regional-workshop-establishing-3
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-seminar-promoting-creativity-and-learning
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-seminar-promoting-creativity-and-learning
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/workshop-networking-innovation-under-measure-16
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/workshop-networking-innovation-under-measure-16
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/workshop-eip-agri-networking-and-communication
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-operational-groups-first
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-seminar-moving-eip-agri-implementation
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/agri-innovation-summit-2017
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-enabling-farmers-digital-age
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-seminar-operational-group-to-impact
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/agri-innovation-summit-2019
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-seminar-cap-strategic-plans-key-role-akis
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-funding-opportunities-under-2
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-eip-agri-service-point-how-can
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-innovation-support-services
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-eu-funding-opportunities-related
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-eu-funding-opportunities-related
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-funding-opportunities-under-2
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-operational-groups-turning-your
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-eip-agri-focus-groupshttps:/ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-eip-agri-focus-groups

I

Funding opportunities under Horizon 2020 - Calls 2016
Participatory approaches for agricultural innovation
Research & Innovation across EU borders

Funding opportunities under Horizon 2020 - 2017 Calls
Operational Groups Update 2016

Thematic Networks under Horizon 2020

Operational Groups - First experiences

Operational Groups represented at the EIP-AGRI Workshop
'Operational Groups: First experiences'

Operational Groups represented at the EIP-AGRI Seminar 'Moving

EIP-AGRI implementation forward'

Funding opportunities under Horizon 2020 - Calls 2018
Horizon 2020 multi-actor projects

Funding opportunities under Horizon 2020 - 2019 calls
Operational Groups - Collaborate to innovate
Agricultural Knowledge and Innovation Systems

Operational Groups and innovative projects represented at the
Seminar 'EIP-AGRI: From OG project to impact'

Booklet of innovative projects represented at the event 'Agri-
Innovation Summit 2019’

Funding opportunities under Horizon 2020 - Calls 2020
Innovative projects catalogue

EIP-AGRI facilitation team at AIS2019 in Lisieux

EIP-AGRI Operational Groups: cooperate to innovate

EIP-AGRI: Innovation Support Services

Subgroup on Innovation

EIP-AGRI Focus Groups, sharing knowledge to inspire innovation

2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2016

2016

2017

2017
2017
2018
2018
2018

2018

2019

2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020
2020

Brochure
Brochure
Brochure
Brochure
Brochure
Brochure
Video

Booklet

Booklet

Brochure
Brochure
Brochure
Brochure
Brochure

Booklet

Booklet

Brochure
Brochure
Video
Video
Video
Video
Video

funded by i.

European
Commission



https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-funding-opportunities-under-1
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-participatory-approacheshttps:/ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-participatory-approacheshttps:/ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-participatory-approaches
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-research-innovation-across-euhttps:/ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-research-innovation-across-eu
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-funding-opportunities-under-0
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-operational-groups-update-2016
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/news/thematic-networks-under-horizon-2020
https://youtu.be/7WhhGIocMO8
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/operational-groups-represented-eip-agri-workshop-0
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/operational-groups-represented-eip-agri-workshop-0
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/operational-groups-represented-eip-agri-seminar
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/operational-groups-represented-eip-agri-seminar
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-funding-opportunities-under-3
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-horizon-2020-multi-actor
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-funding-opportunities-under-4
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-operational-groups-collaborate
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-agricultural-knowledge-and
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/operational-groups-and-innovative-projects
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/operational-groups-and-innovative-projects
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/sites/agri-eip/files/2019_pei_carnet_projets_ais_web.pdf
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/sites/agri-eip/files/2019_pei_carnet_projets_ais_web.pdf
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-funding-opportunities-under-5
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-innovative-projects-catalogue
https://youtu.be/OfyeUOMXNTs
https://youtu.be/VUZaTD2VkJk
https://youtu.be/pTV6kLH0ykg
https://youtu.be/pm8D4YbfX7g
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=84LQYg_fuVc&feature=emb_logo
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Protein Crops

Precision Farming

Genetic Resources

Fertiliser efficiency - Focus on horticulture in open
field

IPM on Brassica Species
How to Make Protein Crops Profitable in the EU

Optimising Profitability Crop Production Through
Ecological Focus Areas

IPM for Soil Diseases

Water and Agriculture

Benchmarking Farm Performance

Mixed Farming Systems

Livestock Emissions

Agroforestry: Woody Vegetation

Diseases and Pests in Viticulture
Sustainable Mobilisation of Forest Biomass
Tools for Environmental Farm Performance

Circular Horticulture

Connecting innovative projects: Water & Agriculture

Frost Damage
Non-Chemical Weed Management

New Feed for Pigs and Poultry
Reducing Food Loss on the Farm
Pests and Diseases of the Olive Tree
Sustainable Beef Production Systems
Wildlife and Agricultural Production

Creating Diverse Forests with Multiple Benefits
Competitive Protein Crops

Water and Agriculture

IPM for Brassica

Innovative projects represented at EIP-AGRI Workshop: Connecting

2013-2014
2014
2014
2014

2014
2014

2014-2015

2015
2015
2015-2016
2015-2016
2016
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2017

2017-2018

2018
2018
2018-2019
2018-2019
2018-2019
2019
2020
2020

innovative projects: Water & Agriculture

Sustainable Livestock Farming

AGRI Challenge: Non-chemical weed management in arable

cropping systems

AGRI Challenge: Pests and diseases in olive trees in Mediterranean

regions

Netherlands, Spain

Netherlands,
Portugal

Italy, Germany
Spain

Spain, Poland
Hungary

Germany, France

Spain, Netherlands
Italy, Spain

Spain, Italy
Ireland, Italy
Denmark, Latvia
France, Italy
Portugal, Romania
Finland, Slovenia
Croatia

Czech Republic,
Netherlands

Spain

Poland, Belgium
Romania, Portugal
Finland, Belgium
Ireland, France
Portugal, Greece
Online

Online

2014
2015
2016
2017

2018
2019
2020

2020

eip-aqr

Focus Group
Focus Group
Focus Group
Focus Group

Focus Group
Workshop

Focus Group

Focus Group
Focus Group
Focus Group
Focus Group
Focus Group
Focus Group
Focus Group
Focus Group
Workshop

Focus Group

Workshop

Focus Group
Focus Group
Focus Group
Focus Group
Focus Group
Focus Group
Focus Group

Brochure
Brochure
Brochure
Brochure

Booklet
Brochure

Video

Video
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https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/content/focus-groups/protein-crops
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/mainstreaming-precision-farming
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/genetic-resources-cooperation-models
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/fertiliser-efficiency-focus-horticulture-open
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/fertiliser-efficiency-focus-horticulture-open
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/content/focus-groups/integrated-pest-management-ipm-focus-brassica
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-how-make-protein-crops
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/optimising-profitability-crop-production-through
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/optimising-profitability-crop-production-through
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/ipm-practices-soil-borne-diseases-suppression
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/water-agriculture-adaptive-strategies-farm-level
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/benchmarking-farm-productivity-and-sustainability
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/content/focus-groups/mixed-farming-systems-livestockcash-crops
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/reducing-emissions-cattle-farming
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/agroforestry-introducing-woody-vegetation
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/diseases-and-pests-viticulture
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/sustainable-mobilisation-forest-biomass
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-tools-environmental-farm
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/circular-horticulture
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-connecting-innovative-projects
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/protecting-fruit-production-frost-damage
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/non-chemical-weed-management-arable-cropping
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/new-feed-pigs-and-poultry
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/reducing-food-loss-farm
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/pests-and-diseases-olive-tree
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/sustainable-beef-production-systems
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/wildlife-and-agricultural-production
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-creating-diverse-forests
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-competitive-protein-crops'
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-water-and-agriculture
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-ipm-brassica
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/innovative-projects-represented-eip-agri-workshop
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/innovative-projects-represented-eip-agri-workshop
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-sustainable-livestock-farming
https://youtu.be/ihM0BbQx1n0
https://youtu.be/ihM0BbQx1n0
https://youtu.be/mmihNpJbGg8
https://youtu.be/mmihNpJbGg8
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Biobased and circular economy

Event Date Place Type
Building New Biomass Supply Chains for the Bio- 2015 Ttaly Workshop
Based Economy
O_pportunltles for Agriculture and Forestry in the 2015 Finland Workshop
Circular Economy
New Value Chains from Multifunctional Forests 2016 Austria Workshop

) ) Czech Republic,
Circular Horticulture 2017-2018 Netherlands Focus Group
Renewable Energy on the Farm 2017-2018  Poland, Italy Focus Group
O_Dportunltles for Farm Diversification in the Circular 2019 Lithuania Workshop
Bioeconomy
Industrial Crops 2020 Online Focus Group
Plastic Footprint 2020 Online Focus Group
Publication Date Type
Creating Diverse Forests with Multiple Benefits 2014 Brochure
Agrinnovation magazine - Issue n° 6 2019 Magazine
Innovation for European Forestry 2019 Brochure
Operational Groups and other innovative projects represented at
the EIP-AGRI Workshop ' Opportunities for farm diversification in 2019 Booklet
the circular bioeconomy'
AGRI Challenge: Reducing the plastic footprint of agriculture 2020 Video

European
Commission

i
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https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-building-new-biomass-supply
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-building-new-biomass-supply
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-opportunities-agriculture-and
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-opportunities-agriculture-and
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-%E2%80%98new-value-chains
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/circular-horticulture
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/enhancing-production-and-use-renewable-energy-farm
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-opportunities-farm
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-opportunities-farm
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/sustainable-industrial-crops-europe-new-market
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/reducing-plastic-footprint-agriculture
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-creating-diverse-forests
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/agrinnovation-magazine-issue-n%C2%B0-6-june-2019
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-innovation-european-forestry
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/sites/agri-eip/files/2019-ws-circular_bioeconomy-posters_final.pdf
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/sites/agri-eip/files/2019-ws-circular_bioeconomy-posters_final.pdf
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/sites/agri-eip/files/2019-ws-circular_bioeconomy-posters_final.pdf
https://youtu.be/nSwQUGrmFn8
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Biodiversity, ecosystem services, and soil
Event Date Place Type
Genetic Resources 2014 Italy, Germany Focus Group
High Nature Value 2014 Spain, Romania Focus Group
Permanent Grassland 2014 Germany, Spain Focus Group
gc:l i(grr]qsamc Matter Content in Mediterranean 2014 Italy, Portugal Focus Group
ggg;gzg&zrcojgiﬂg B 2014-2015 Germany, France Focus Group
Nutrient Recycling 2016 Sweden, Belgium Focus Group
Livestock Emissions 2016 Denmark, Latvia Focus Group
Forest Practices and Climate Change 2017 Slovenia, Spain Focus Group
Grazing for Carbon 2017 France, Spain Focus Group
Carbon Storage in Arable Farming 2017-2018  Spain, Austria Focus Group
Non-Chemical Weed Management 2018-2019 Romania, Portugal Focus Group
Bee Health and Beekeeping 2019 Sweden, Italy Focus Group
Protecting Agricultural Soils from Contamination 2019 Italy, Portugal Focus Group
Soil Salinisation 2019 Hungary, Spain Focus Group
Rotaton and Crop Diverstication - 2019 Netherlands Workshop
Agri-Innovation Summit 2019 2019 France Seminar
Wildlife and Agricultural Production 2020 Online Focus Group
Tropical Crops 2020-2021  Online Focus Group
ﬁfhec'fpinq the EU mission ‘Caring for soil is caring for 2020 online Workshop
Publication Date Type
Creating Diverse Forests with Multiple Benefits 2014 Brochure
Cooperating for Genetic Resources 2016 Brochure
Soil Organic Matter Matters 2016 Brochure
AGRI challenge: soil fertility through carbon storage 2018 Video
Innovation for European Forestry 2019 Brochure
Agrinnovation magazine - Issue n° 6 2019 Magazine
Sustainable Livestock Farming 2019 Brochure
AGRI challenge: crop diversification in grassland 2019 Video
AGRI challenge: increasing biodiversity in agricultural landscapes 2019 Video
AGRI challenge: soil salinisation 2019 Video
AGRI challenge: Monitoring bee health 2019 Video
Sooiirational Group Carbon "N " Caux - Agroecology for sustainable 2019 Video
Operational Groups and other innovative projects represented at 2019 Booklet

European
Commission


https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/genetic-resources-cooperation-models
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/high-nature-value-hnv-farming-profitability
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/profitability-permanent-grassland
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/soil-organic-matter-content-mediterranean-regions
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/soil-organic-matter-content-mediterranean-regions
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/optimising-profitability-crop-production-through
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/optimising-profitability-crop-production-through
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/nutrient-recycling
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/reducing-emissions-cattle-farming
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/content/focus-groups/new-forest-practices-and-tools-adaptation-and
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/grazing-carbon
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/moving-source-sink-arable-farming
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/non-chemical-weed-management-arable-cropping
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/bee-health-and-sustainable-beekeeping
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/protecting-agricultural-soils-contamination
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/soil-salinisation
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-cropping-future-networking-crop
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-cropping-future-networking-crop
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/agri-innovation-summit-2019
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/wildlife-and-agricultural-production
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/climate-smart-subtropical-food-crops-eu
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-shaping-eu-mission-soil
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-shaping-eu-mission-soil
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-creating-diverse-forests
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-cooperating-genetic-resources
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-soil-organic-matter-matters
https://youtu.be/6LtYCM1nZPA
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-innovation-european-forestry
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/agrinnovation-magazine-issue-n%C2%B0-6-june-2019
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-sustainable-livestock-farming
https://youtu.be/8G6BIUFhoTs
https://youtu.be/die72_jFbL4
https://youtu.be/EGqJ63dODSc
https://youtu.be/Gh3zd2C4eQQ
https://youtu.be/4gj1kvk2_iw
https://youtu.be/4gj1kvk2_iw
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/operational-groups-and-other-innovative-projects
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/operational-groups-and-other-innovative-projects
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Booklet of innovative projects represented at the event 'Agri-
Innovation Summit 2019’

Sustainable and resilient farming: Inspiration from agro-ecology
Agrinnovation magazine - Issue n°® 7
AGRI challenge: protecting soils from contamination

AGRI Challenge: Non-chemical weed management in arable
cropping systems

New ways to deal with soil salinisation in farming
Agroecology in EIP-AGRI Publications
Agroecology in 20 EIP-AGRI publications

2019

2020
2020
2020

2020

2020
2020
2020

funded by

eip-agri

Booklet

Brochure
Magazine
Video

Video

Video
Video
Video

S European
= — Commission


https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/sites/agri-eip/files/2019_pei_carnet_projets_ais_web.pdf
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/sites/agri-eip/files/2019_pei_carnet_projets_ais_web.pdf
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-sustainable-and-resilient
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/agrinnovation-magazine-issue-n°-7-september-2020
https://youtu.be/NMz1ALs83XY
https://youtu.be/ihM0BbQx1n0
https://youtu.be/ihM0BbQx1n0
https://youtu.be/dP465oVzG-I
https://youtu.be/RGmeVb8rxXY
https://youtu.be/OAdwn9O6-Co

I

—— eip-agri
O
Climate change
Event Date Place Type
Protein Crops 2013-2014  Netherlands, Spain  Focus Group
Genetic Resources 2014 Italy, Germany Focus Group
. . Netherlands,
Precision Farming 2014 Portugal Focus Group
Soil 'Orqanlc Matter Content in Mediterranean 2014 Ttaly, Portugal Focus Group
Regions
Permanent Grassland 2014 Germany, Spain Focus Group
Water and Agriculture 2015 Italy, Spain Focus Group
Benchmarking Farm Performance 2015-2016  Spain, Italy Focus Group
Mixed Farming Systems 2015-2016  Ireland, Italy Focus Group
Livestock Emissions 2016 Denmark, Latvia Focus Group
. . Croatia, United
Dairy Production Systems 2016-2017 Kingdom Focus Group
Agroforestry: Woody Vegetation 2016-2017  France, Italy Focus Group
Nutrient Recycling 2016 Sweden, Belgium Focus Group
: ) Croatia, United
Dairy Production Systems 2016-2017 Kingdom Focus Group
Forest Practices and Climate Change 2017 Slovenia, Spain Focus Group
Grazing for Carbon 2017 France, Spain Focus Group
Orqanlc_ls Opera_tlonal:_llnkmq EIP-AGRI Operational 2017 Germany Workshop
Groups in organic farming
Carbon Storage in Arable Farming 2017-2018  Spain, Austria Focus Group
Frost Damage 2018 Poland, Belgium Focus Group
Bee Health and Beekeeping 2019 Sweden, Italy Focus Group
Soil Salinisation 2019 Hungary, Spain Focus Group
Tropical Crops 2020-2021  Online Focus Group
Connecting innovative projects: Water & Agriculture 2018 Spain Workshop
CrODD_lnq for the Futl_Jre: !\l_etvx{orklnq for Crop 2019 NET e Workshop
Rotation and Crop Diversification
ﬁfheajmnq the EU mission ‘Caring for soil is caring for 2020 online Workshop
Publication Date Type
Creating Diverse Forests with Multiple Benefits 2014 Brochure
Water and Agriculture 2016 Brochure
Cooperating for Genetic Resources 2016 Brochure
Soil Organic Matter Matters 2016 Brochure
QDeratlopaI GlrouDs represented at the EIP-AGRI Workshop 'Organic 2017 Booklet
is operational
_Innovat_lve pro_]ects represented gt EIP-AGRI Workshop: Connecting 2018 Booklet
innovative projects: Water & Agriculture
Organic is Operational 2018 Brochure

Z A
f;/- - European
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https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/content/focus-groups/protein-crops
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/genetic-resources-cooperation-models
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/mainstreaming-precision-farming
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/soil-organic-matter-content-mediterranean-regions
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/soil-organic-matter-content-mediterranean-regions
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/profitability-permanent-grassland
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/water-agriculture-adaptive-strategies-farm-level
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/benchmarking-farm-productivity-and-sustainability
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/content/focus-groups/mixed-farming-systems-livestockcash-crops
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/reducing-emissions-cattle-farming
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/content/focus-groups/robust-and-resilient-dairy-production-systems
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/agroforestry-introducing-woody-vegetation
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/nutrient-recycling
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/content/focus-groups/robust-and-resilient-dairy-production-systems
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/content/focus-groups/new-forest-practices-and-tools-adaptation-and
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/grazing-carbon
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/event/eip-agri-workshop-organic-operational
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/event/eip-agri-workshop-organic-operational
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/moving-source-sink-arable-farming
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/protecting-fruit-production-frost-damage
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/bee-health-and-sustainable-beekeeping
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/soil-salinisation
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/climate-smart-subtropical-food-crops-eu
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-connecting-innovative-projects
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-cropping-future-networking-crop
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-cropping-future-networking-crop
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-shaping-eu-mission-soil
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-shaping-eu-mission-soil
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-creating-diverse-forests
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-water-and-agriculture
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-cooperating-genetic-resources
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-soil-organic-matter-matters
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/operational-groups-represented-eip-agri-workshop-0
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/operational-groups-represented-eip-agri-workshop-0
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/innovative-projects-represented-eip-agri-workshop
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/innovative-projects-represented-eip-agri-workshop
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-organic-operational
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eip-égrt

Sustainable Livestock Farming
AGRI challenge: soil salinisation
AGRI challenge: Monitoring bee health

Operational Groups and other innovative projects represented at
the EIP-AGRI Workshop 'Cropping for the future'

Sustainable and resilient farming: Inspiration from agro-ecology
New ways to deal with soil salinisation in farming

2019
2019
2019

2019

2020
2020

funded by

Brochure
Video
Video

Booklet

Brochure
Video

European
Commission
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https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-sustainable-livestock-farming
https://youtu.be/EGqJ63dODSc
https://youtu.be/Gh3zd2C4eQQ
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/operational-groups-and-other-innovative-projects
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/operational-groups-and-other-innovative-projects
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-sustainable-and-resilient
https://youtu.be/dP465oVzG-I
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Digitalisation

Event Date
Precision Farming 2014
Data Revolution: Emerging Business Models in the
: 2016
Agri-Food Sector
Data Sharing: ensuring a fair sharing of digitisation
- - 2017
benefits in agriculture
Digital Innovation Hubs: Mainstreaming Digital
; 2017
Agriculture
Agri-innovation Summit 2017 / WS Digitising rural 2017
economies
Enabling Farmers for the Digital Age: the Role of
2018
AKIS
Multi-Level Strategies for Digitising Agriculture and
2018
Rural Areas
New Skills for Digital Farming 2020

Publication

Shaping the Digital (r)Evolution in Agriculture

Agrinnovation magazine

- issue n° 5

Publication with the projects represented at the workshop ‘Multi-

Level Strategies for Digitising Agriculture and Rural Areas’

Digital skills on the farm

: Knud Bay Smidt - Denmark

Digital skills on the farm

: Maja Kdsa — Serbia

Digital skills on the farm

: Gediminas Kontrimavicius — Lithuania

Digital skills on the farm

: Miguel Cachao — Portugal

eip;égri

Place Type
Netherlands, Focus Grou
Portugal P
Bulgaria Seminar
Slovakia Workshop
Ireland Seminar
Portugal Workshop
Latvia Workshop
Belgium Seminar
Spain Seminar
Date Type

2017 Brochure
2018 Magazine
2018 Booklet
2020 Video

2020 Video

2020 Video

2020 Video

i

European
Commission

funded by ?


https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/mainstreaming-precision-farming
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-seminar-%E2%80%98data-revolution-emerging-new
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-seminar-%E2%80%98data-revolution-emerging-new
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-data-sharing
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-data-sharing
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-seminar-digital-innovation-hubs
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-seminar-digital-innovation-hubs
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/agri-innovation-summit-2017
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/agri-innovation-summit-2017
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-enabling-farmers-digital-age
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-enabling-farmers-digital-age
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-seminar-multi-level-strategies-digitising
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-seminar-multi-level-strategies-digitising
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-seminar-new-skills-digital-farming
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-shaping-digital-revolution
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/agrinnovation-magazine-issue-n%C2%B0-5-october-2018
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/sites/agri-eip/files/2018-sem-antwerp-posters_final_lr_update.pdf
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/sites/agri-eip/files/2018-sem-antwerp-posters_final_lr_update.pdf
https://youtu.be/x2Vz-CE65_8
https://youtu.be/C4F6BEDOt-o
https://youtu.be/PqTXSnQnhFs
https://youtu.be/wnAFEQ-HdK8
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Food quality and safety, and healthy lifestyles

Event Date Place Type
Animal husbandry - Reducing antibiotic use in pig 2013-2014  Netherlands, Spain  Focus Group
farming
Organic Farming 2013-2014 g;;id Kingdom, Focus Group
Biosecurity in the EU 2015 Belgium Workshop
Cities and Food - Connecting Consumers and 2016 Poland Workshop
Producers

: ) Croatia, United
Dairy Production Systems 2016-2017 Kingdom Focus Group
Orqanlc_ls Opergtlonal:_llnkmq EIP-AGRI Operational 2017 Germany Workshop
Groups in organic farming
Frost Damage 2018 Poland, Belgium Focus Group
Non-Chemical Weed Management 2018-2019  Romania, Portugal Focus Group
Protecting Agricultural Soils from Contamination 2019 Italy, Portugal Focus Group
Reducing Antimicrobial Use in Poultry Farming 2019-2020  Ireland, Belgium Focus Group
Publication Date Type
Innovatl\_/e Solutions for Organic Farmers in the EU - Optimising 2014 Brochure
Arable Yields
Reducing Antibiotics in pig Farming 2014 Brochure
Agrinnovation magazine - Issue n° 4 2017 Magazine
_ODeratlo_naI Glrouos represented at the EIP-AGRI Workshop 'Organic 2017 Booklet
is operational
Organic is Operational 2018 Brochure
AGRI challenge: protecting soils from contamination 2020 Video
AGRI _ChaIIenqe: Non-chemical weed management in arable 2020 Video
cropping systems
AGRI challenge: Reducing antimicrobial use in poultry farming 2020 Video

([ 4

European
Commission

funded by a


https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/animal-husbandry-reduction-antibiotic-use-pig
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/animal-husbandry-reduction-antibiotic-use-pig
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/organic-farming-optimising-arable-yields
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/interactive-workshop-biosecurity-eu
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-cities-and-food-%E2%80%93-connecting
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-cities-and-food-%E2%80%93-connecting
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/content/focus-groups/robust-and-resilient-dairy-production-systems
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/event/eip-agri-workshop-organic-operational
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/event/eip-agri-workshop-organic-operational
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/protecting-fruit-production-frost-damage
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/non-chemical-weed-management-arable-cropping
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/protecting-agricultural-soils-contamination
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/reducing-antimicrobial-use-poultry-farming
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-innovative-solutions-organic
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-innovative-solutions-organic
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-reducing-antibiotics-pig-farming
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/agrinnovation-magazine-issue-n%C2%B0-4-september-2017
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/operational-groups-represented-eip-agri-workshop-0
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/operational-groups-represented-eip-agri-workshop-0
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-organic-operational
https://youtu.be/NMz1ALs83XY
https://youtu.be/ihM0BbQx1n0
https://youtu.be/ihM0BbQx1n0
https://youtu.be/Mb2cjdppuUU
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Innovative integrated supply chains

Event Date
Innovative Supply Chains 2014-2015
Cities and Food - Connecting Consumers and

2016
Producers
Innovation in the Supply Chain 2018
Plant-Based Medicinal and Cosmetic Products 2019
Industrial Crops 2020
Publication

Agrinnovation magazine - Issue n°® 4

Operational Groups represented at the EIP-AGRI Workshop
'Innovation in the supply chain'

Innovation in Short Food Supply Chains
AGRI challenge: innovative value chains for medicinal plants

eipLégri

Place Type

Czech Republic,

United Kingdom Fodls @il

Poland Workshop
France Workshop
Portugal, France Focus Group
Online Focus Group
Date Type

2017 Magazine
2018 Booklet
2019 Brochure
2019 Video

4

+  European
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https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/innovative-short-food-supply-chain-management
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-cities-and-food-%E2%80%93-connecting
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-cities-and-food-%E2%80%93-connecting
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-innovation-supply-chain-creating
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/diversification-opportunities-through-plant-based
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/sustainable-industrial-crops-europe-new-market
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/agrinnovation-magazine-issue-n%C2%B0-4-september-2017
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/operational-groups-eip-agri-supplychain
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/operational-groups-eip-agri-supplychain
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-innovation-short-food-supply
https://youtu.be/iJFN2ortxtI
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Social innovation: Supporting vibrant rural areas

Event Date
New Entrants into Farming 2015
Data Sharing: ensuring a fair sharing of digitisation

—— - 2017
benefits in agriculture
Enabling Farmers for the Digital Age: the Role of

2018

AKIS
Small is Smart - Innovative Solutions for Small 2019
Agricultural and Forestry Holdings
Cropping for the Future: Networking for Crop 2019
Rotation and Crop Diversification
New Skills for Digital Farming 2020

Publication

Innovation support services

Research & Innovation across EU borders
Participatory approaches for agricultural innovation
Operational Groups Update 2016

Thematic Networks under Horizon 2020

Horizon 2020 multi-actor projects

Operational Groups - Collaborate to innovate

Innovative projects catalogue

Operational Groups and other innovative projects represented at
the EIP-AGRI Workshop 'Cropping for the future'

Operational Groups and other innovative projects represented at

the EIP-AGRI Workshop ‘Small is smart'
EIP-AGRI Operational Groups: cooperate to innovate

eipégri

Place Type
Portugal, Italy Focus Group
Slovakia Workshop
Latvia Workshop
Romania Workshop
Netherlands Workshop
Spain Seminar
Date Type

2014 Brochure
2015 Brochure
2015 Brochure
2016 Brochure
2016 Brochure
2017 Brochure
2018 Brochure
2019 Brochure
2019 Booklet

2019 Booklet

2020 Video

i

European
Commission

funded by ?


https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/new-entrants-farming-lessons-foster-innovation-and
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-data-sharing
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-data-sharing
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-enabling-farmers-digital-age
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-enabling-farmers-digital-age
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-small-smart-innovative-solutions
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-small-smart-innovative-solutions
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-cropping-future-networking-crop
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-cropping-future-networking-crop
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-seminar-new-skills-digital-farming
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-innovation-support-services
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-research-innovation-across-euhttps:/ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-research-innovation-across-eu
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-participatory-approacheshttps:/ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-participatory-approacheshttps:/ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-participatory-approaches
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-operational-groups-update-2016
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-thematic-networks-under-horizon
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-horizon-2020-multi-actor
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-operational-groups-collaborate
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-innovative-projects-catalogue
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/operational-groups-and-other-innovative-projects
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/operational-groups-and-other-innovative-projects
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/sites/agri-eip/files/2019-ws-small_is_smart_booklet_final.pdf
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/sites/agri-eip/files/2019-ws-small_is_smart_booklet_final.pdf
https://youtu.be/VUZaTD2VkJk
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EIP-AGRI activities and the EU Green Deal Farm-to-Fork

objectives for 2030

Achieving 25% of total farmland used for organic farming

Event Date
Organic Farming 2013-2014
High Nature Value 2014
Permanent Grassland 2014
Genetic Resources 2014
Organic is Operational 2017
Publication

Innovative Solutions for Organic Farmers in the EU - Optimising
Arable Yields

Cooperating for Genetic Resources
Organic is Operational
AGRI challenge: crop diversification in grassland

— 14

Place Type

United Kingdom, Focus Group
Spain

Spain, Romania Focus Group
Germany, Spain Focus Group
Italy Focus Group
Germany

Germany Workshop
Date Type

2014 Brochure
2016 Brochure
2018 Brochure
2019 Video
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https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/organic-farming-optimising-arable-yields
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/high-nature-value-hnv-farming-profitability
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/profitability-permanent-grassland
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/genetic-resources-cooperation-models
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/event/eip-agri-workshop-organic-operational
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-innovative-solutions-organic
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-innovative-solutions-organic
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-cooperating-genetic-resources
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-organic-operational
https://youtu.be/8G6BIUFhoTs
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Reducing fertiliser use by at least 20%

Event

Protein Crops

Fertiliser efficiency - Focus on horticulture in open
field

Opportunities for Agriculture and Forestry in the
Circular Economy

Mixed Farming Systems
Grazing for Carbon

Circular Horticulture

Carbon Storage in Arable Farming
New Feed for Pigs and Poultry

Cropping for the Future: Networking for Crop
Rotation and Crop Diversification

Opportunities for Farm Diversification in the Circular
Bioeconomy
Soil Salinisation

Date
2013-2014

2014

2015

2015-2016
2017

2017-2018

2017-2018
2018-2019

2019

2019
2019

Place

Netherlands, Spain

Spain

Finland

Ireland, Italy
France, Spain

Czech Republic,
Netherlands

Spain, Austria
Finland, Belgium

Netherlands

Lithuania

Hungary, Spain

funded by

Type
Focus Group

eip-agri

Focus Group

Workshop

Focus Group
Focus Group

Focus Group

Focus Group
Focus Group

Workshop

Workshop

Focus Group

—

\
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https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/content/focus-groups/protein-crops
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/fertiliser-efficiency-focus-horticulture-open
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/fertiliser-efficiency-focus-horticulture-open
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-opportunities-agriculture-and
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-opportunities-agriculture-and
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/content/focus-groups/mixed-farming-systems-livestockcash-crops
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/grazing-carbon
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/circular-horticulture
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/moving-source-sink-arable-farming
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/new-feed-pigs-and-poultry
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-cropping-future-networking-crop
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-cropping-future-networking-crop
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-opportunities-farm
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-opportunities-farm
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/soil-salinisation
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Reducing nutrient losses by at least 50%

Event Date Place Type
Protein Crops 2013-2014  Netherlands, Spain  Focus Group
SO|I-Orqan|c Matter Content in Mediterranean 2014 Ttaly, Portugal Focus Group
Regions

Nutrient Recycling 2016 Sweden, Belgium Focus Group
Livestock Emissions 2016 Denmark, Latvia Focus Group
Cropping for the Future: Networking for Crop

Rotation and Crop Diversification 2 e Eres HHET Sl
Publication Date Type

Soil Organic Matter Matters 2016 Brochure
Competitive Protein Crops 2015 Brochure

; § European
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https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/content/focus-groups/protein-crops
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/soil-organic-matter-content-mediterranean-regions
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/soil-organic-matter-content-mediterranean-regions
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/nutrient-recycling
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/reducing-emissions-cattle-farming
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-cropping-future-networking-crop
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-cropping-future-networking-crop
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-soil-organic-matter-matters
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-competitive-protein-crops'
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Reducing the sale of antimicrobials for farmed animals and aquaculture by
50%

Event Date Place Type
Animal husbandry - Reducing antibiotic use in pig .
farmin 2013-2014  Netherlands, Spain  Focus Group
Genetic Resources 2014 Italy, Germany Focus Group
Biosecurity in the EU 2015 Belgium Workshop

) . Croatia, United
Dairy Production Systems 2016-2017 Kingdom Focus Group
New Feed for Pigs and Poultry 2018-2019  Finland, Belgium Focus Group
Reducing Antimicrobial Use in Poultry Farming 2019-2020  Ireland, Belgium Focus Group
Sustainable Beef Production Systems 2020 Online Focus Group
Publication Date Type
Reducing Antibiotics in pig Farming 2014 Brochure
Sustainable Livestock Farming 2019 Brochure

7 4
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https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/animal-husbandry-reduction-antibiotic-use-pig
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/animal-husbandry-reduction-antibiotic-use-pig
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/genetic-resources-cooperation-models
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/interactive-workshop-biosecurity-eu
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/content/focus-groups/robust-and-resilient-dairy-production-systems
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/new-feed-pigs-and-poultry
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/reducing-antimicrobial-use-poultry-farming
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/sustainable-beef-production-systems
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-reducing-antibiotics-pig-farming
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-sustainable-livestock-farming
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Reducing the use and risk of chemical pesticides by 50%

Event Date Place Type
Genetic Resources 2014 Italy, Germany Focus Group
IPM on Brassica Species 2014 Spain, Poland Focus Group

Optimising Profitability Crop Production Through
Ecological Focus Areas

2014-2015 Germany, France Focus Group

IPM for Soil Diseases 2015 Spain, Netherlands  Focus Group
Diseases and Pests in Viticulture 2016-2017  Portugal, Romania Focus Group
Non-Chemical Weed Management 2018-2019  Romania, Portugal Focus Group
Pests and Diseases of the Olive Tree 2019 Portugal, Greece Focus Group
Agri-Innovation Summit 2019 2019 France Seminar

Cropping for the Future: Networking for Crop

Rotation and Crop Diversification 2019 Netheriands Workshop
Publication Date Type
IPM for Brassica 2017 Brochure
Sustainable and resilient farming: Inspiration from agro-ecology 2020 Brochure
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funded by = Commission


https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/genetic-resources-cooperation-models
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/content/focus-groups/integrated-pest-management-ipm-focus-brassica
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/optimising-profitability-crop-production-through
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/optimising-profitability-crop-production-through
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/ipm-practices-soil-borne-diseases-suppression
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/diseases-and-pests-viticulture
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/non-chemical-weed-management-arable-cropping
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/pests-and-diseases-olive-tree
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/agri-innovation-summit-2019
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-cropping-future-networking-crop
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-cropping-future-networking-crop
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-ipm-brassica
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/publications/eip-agri-brochure-sustainable-and-resilient
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Reducing the use of more hazardous pesticides by 50%

Event Date
Bee Health and Beekeeping 2019
Protecting Agricultural Soils from Contamination 2019

EIP-AGRI videos

AGRI challenge: soil fertility through carbon storage

AGRI challenge: crop diversification in grassland

AGRI challenge: innovative value chains for medicinal plants
AGRI challenge: increasing biodiversity in agricultural landscapes
AGRI challenge: soil salinisation

AGRI challenge: Monitoring bee health

Operational Group Carbon "N’ Caux - Agroecology for sustainable
soils

AGRI challenge: protecting soils from contamination
EIP-AGRI Operational Groups: cooperate to innovate
AGRI Challenge: Reducing the plastic footprint of agriculture

AGRI Challenge: Non-chemical weed management in arable
cropping systems

AGRI Challenge: Pests and diseases in olive trees in Mediterranean

regions
EIP-AGRI: Innovation Support Services

AGRI challenge: Reducing antimicrobial use in poultry farming
New ways to deal with soil salinisation in farming

Subgroup on Innovation

EIP-AGRI Focus Groups, sharing knowledge to inspire innovation
Digital skills on the farm: Knud Bay Smidt - Denmark

Digital skills on the farm: Maja Késa — Serbia

Digital skills on the farm: Gediminas Kontrimavicius — Lithuania
Digital skills on the farm: Miguel Cachdo — Portugal

Agroecology in EIP-AGRI Publications

Agroecology in 20 EIP-AGRI publications

Place

Sweden, Italy
Italy, Portugal

Date
2016
2018
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019

2019

2020
2020
2020

2020

2020

2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020

Type

Type
Video
Video
Video
Video
Video
Video
Video

Video

Video
Video
Video

Video

Video

Video
Video
Video
Video
Video
Video
Video
Video
Video
Video
Video
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Focus Group
Focus Group

Operational Groups - First experiences
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https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/bee-health-and-sustainable-beekeeping
https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/focus-groups/protecting-agricultural-soils-contamination
https://youtu.be/7WhhGIocMO8
https://youtu.be/6LtYCM1nZPA
https://youtu.be/8G6BIUFhoTs
https://youtu.be/iJFN2ortxtI
https://youtu.be/die72_jFbL4
https://youtu.be/EGqJ63dODSc
https://youtu.be/Gh3zd2C4eQQ
https://youtu.be/4gj1kvk2_iw
https://youtu.be/4gj1kvk2_iw
https://youtu.be/NMz1ALs83XY
https://youtu.be/VUZaTD2VkJk
https://youtu.be/nSwQUGrmFn8
https://youtu.be/ihM0BbQx1n0
https://youtu.be/ihM0BbQx1n0
https://youtu.be/mmihNpJbGg8
https://youtu.be/mmihNpJbGg8
https://youtu.be/pTV6kLH0ykg
https://youtu.be/Mb2cjdppuUU
https://youtu.be/dP465oVzG-I
https://youtu.be/pm8D4YbfX7g
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=84LQYg_fuVc&feature=emb_logo
https://youtu.be/x2Vz-CE65_8
https://youtu.be/C4F6BEDOt-o
https://youtu.be/PqTXSnQnhFs
https://youtu.be/wnAFEQ-HdK8
https://youtu.be/RGmeVb8rxXY
https://youtu.be/OAdwn9O6-Co

